LEBANON BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, notice is hereby given that the Lebanon Borough School District Board of Education will hold regular business meetings for the 2023 calendar year as follows:

February 7, 2023

March 7, 2023

April 4, 2023

May 2, 2023

June 13, 2023

August 1, 2023

September 5, 2023

October 3, 2023

November 7, 2023

December 5, 2023

January 9, 2024 Annual Reorganization Meeting

In person meetings will be held in the Lebanon Borough School Library, 6

Maple Street Lebanon, NJ 08833 and will begin at 6:45 PM. Formal action will be taken at each meeting.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION.

Patricia Duell School Business Administrator/Board Secretary January 18, 2023

Distributed to:
Hunterdon County Democrat
Express Times
Clerk of Lebanon Borough
Main Office Lebanon Borough School
Lebanon Borough School Website